
COMPSTAT
Operations - South Bureau Profile

02/04/24 to 03/02/24

OSB COMMAND STAFF ASSISTANT
COMMANDING OFFICER: Alfonso Lopez

Rank: Rank: COMMANDER
Date of Rank: Date of Rank:
Date Assigned Bureau: Date Assigned Bureau:
LAPD Appointment Date: LAPD Appointment Date:

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE
RAPE (121,122)
RAPE (815,820,821)
TOTAL RAPE 
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BTFV
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT
TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I

Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*
SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE
RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**
BURGLARY
LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
TOTAL VIOLENT  
TOTAL PART I 
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

* Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

65
17

-7.1%
119
428

31
136

43

195
299

2,035

427-6.1%

2,102
621

-15.7%

284 299 649
1,928

119-7.0%

990821

-4.8%

210

139 146146

-29.2%
195

65
-5.1%

2230 22 36.4%
17

185
46 56

35.3%23

6.3%

85
30

01/07/24 TO 

2
36

-33.3%

2,051

-2.8%

-17.7%

% 01/07/24 TO 
01/06/24

305

3

251

35 36

03/02/24

105

9
3

37
303322

5

-7.6% 2.5%201

19

Change

7
80 -18.4%98

2022
%

1.1%

5

2024

03/02/24

Change

167

21

88
1

YTDARRESTS

289

-12.9%

Change
-1.9%

02/03/24

348

53

-11.6%1,365

305

2,001

Change

-7.4%

92

02/03/24

1,376
1,852 2,001

12/10/23 TO 

85

02/04/24 TO 

1,207

284

PROPERTY CRIMES
02/03/24

7

478

03/02/24

425
190
432

02/04/24 TO 

636645

7
14

7
19

549

01/07/24 TO 

159

YTD

206
631

-15.3%

2024Change

1,162
672

16 18.8%

474
3.9% 418418 21.2%

9.5%971

%

163

4,317

10.0% 90

-12.4%

63

307 -4.3%
-17.1%
-5.0%

833990

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

2,03518.8%
-2.6% 649 4.5%678

-3.2%5.5%

03/02/24

28.6%
02/03/24

9 7

02/03/24

156

12

185

159

636

185

02/03/24
01/07/24 TO %

-10.7%

16.7%

675 -5.8%

0.0%

1.4%

178

-26.3% 19

%
Change01/06/24

12 10

Change

-41.7%

VIOLENT CRIMES 02/04/24 TO 01/07/24 TO 12/10/23 TO 01/07/24 TO %

7

60.0% 7

22

-2.7% 80

2023

342
-9.1%

Change

37.2%19
-22.7%

12200.0%

-12.6% 322

-58.3%
50.0%14100.0%

2024

128

43
51

59
-5.8%

43
16.1%

456

-47.6%

10.5%

-0.8%

-28.6%

59 27

46

38.7%
-12.5%

2,879 3,033

0.2%428

Change2022

4,037

7

03/02/24

15.8%

20.0%

-2.6%

638

3.4%

12.4%
9.4%

610

6.9%

7.2%627

%YTD

311

1,476

322

887

118.5%

-34.5%
14

34
29

8990

463

18.0%

929

7.8% 347

11.8%

5.4%

-9.7%
971

2,561

%

1,438

YTD

11.6%
985

4.5%

42.9%

-5.1% 2,879
-14.5%

4,317

-5.7%

YTD

4,319

669
206

%

0.0%

26.4%

1,286

-44.1%

63

1,102
793

1,162

345

1,438

631

816

-17.6% -51.7%
-28.3% 33

YTD
2023

698
-10.7%318 318

178

698
672

347

YTD12/10/23 TO 

-0.9%
279

-4.9%577
14.0%

-10.3%

549

2.7%
1.6%

01/06/24
%

Change 2024

425

December 17, 2023
December 17, 2023
November 4, 1991

BUREAU C/O:
Emada E. Tingirides
DEPUTY CHIEF
August 30, 2020
October 10, 2023
March 20, 1995

%

168

14
19

17
19

2024
YTD

2022
21100.0%

YTD%YTD YTD
2023

29

2024
16

ChangeChange

339 342

33

-2.4%

-23.8%

33

21

YTD

339 -14.7%

33 60.6%
23.5%

5-10.0%10 10

1,365

Prepared by:  COMPSTAT Unit Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 3/5/2024


