

## **COMPSTAT**

## Operations - South Bureau Profile 02/04/24 to 03/02/24



## OSB COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Bureau: LAPD Appointment Date:



BUREAU C/O: Emada E. Tingirides DEPUTY CHIEF August 30, 2020 October 10, 2023 March 20, 1995



ASSISTANT
COMMANDING OFFICER:
Rank:
Date of Rank:

Date Assigned Bureau: LAPD Appointment Date: Alfonso Lopez
COMMANDER
December 17, 2023
December 17, 2023
November 4, 1991

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
VIOLENT CRIMES	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
HOMICIDE	9	7	28.6%	7	7	0.0%	16	8	100.0%	16	21	-23.8%
RAPE (121,122)	7	12	-41.7%	12	10	20.0%	19	29	-34.5%	19	34	-44.1%
RAPE (815,820,821)	7	7	0.0%	7	6	16.7%	14	17	-17.6%	14	29	-51.7%
TOTAL RAPE	14	19	-26.3%	19	16	18.8%	33	46	-28.3%	33	63	-47.6%
ROBBERY	190	185	2.7%	185	178	3.9%	418	345	21.2%	418	463	-9.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	432	425	1.6%	425	474	-10.3%	971	887	9.5%	971	929	4.5%
TOTAL VIOLENT	645	636	1.4%	636	675	-5.8%	1,438	1,286	11.8%	1,438	1,476	-2.6%
PROPERTY CRIMES	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
BURGLARY	156	159	-1.9%	159	178	-10.7%	347	322	7.8%	347	311	11.6%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	478	549	-12.9%	549	577	-4.9%	1,162	1,102	5.4%	1,162	985	18.0%
BTFV	284	318	-10.7%	318	279	14.0%	672	793	-15.3%	672	627	7.2%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	289	339	-14.7%	339	342	-0.9%	698	816	-14.5%	698	638	9.4%
TOTAL PROPERTY	1,207	1,365	-11.6%	1,365	1,376	-0.8%	2,879	3,033	-5.1%	2,879	2,561	12.4%
TOTAL PART I	1,852	2,001	-7.4%	2,001	2,051	-2.4%	4,317	4,319	0.0%	4,317	4,037	6.9%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	251	305	-17.7%	305	348	-12.4%	631	669	-5.7%	631	610	3.4%
SHOTS FIRED	105	85	23.5%	85	92	-7.6%	206	163	26.4%	206	201	2.5%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	53	33	60.6%	33	30	10.0%	90	63	42.9%	90	89	1.1%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
ARRESTS	02/04/24 TO	01/07/24 TO	%	01/07/24 TO	12/10/23 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	03/02/24	02/03/24	Change	02/03/24	01/06/24	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2022	Change
HOMICIDE	9	10	-10.0%	10	5	100.0%	21	14	50.0%	21	19	10.5%
RAPE	2	3	-33.3%	3	1	200.0%	5	12	-58.3%	5	7	-28.6%
ROBBERY	35	36	-2.8%	36	37	-2.7%	80	88	-9.1%	80	98	-18.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	139	146	-4.8%	146	167	-12.6%	322	342	-5.8%	322	303	6.3%
BURGLARY	30	22	36.4%	22	19	15.8%	59	43	37.2%	59	27	118.5%
LARCENY	23	17	35.3%	17	22	-22.7%	43	51	-15.7%	43	31	38.7%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	46	65	-29.2%	65	56	16.1%	119	128	-7.0%	119	136	-12.5%
TOTAL VIOLENT	185	195	-5.1%	195	210	-7.1%	428	456	-6.1%	428	427	0.2%
TOTAL PART I	284	299	-5.0%	299	307	-2.6%	649	678	-4.3%	649	621	4.5%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	821	990	-17.1%	990	833	18.8%	2,035	1,928	5.5%	2,035	2,102	-3.2%

<sup>\*</sup> Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Statistics include domestic violence.